JUL. 2. 2002 4:48PM MBS&S 919 854-	-1401 NO. 9850 P. 4
ASSIGNMENT RECOI	- Patents Only
To the Honorable Commissio 102135 Please record the attached original documents or copy the	700 <b>April 12, 2002</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Phillip Enwood Pascoc	Invensys Energy Systems (NZ) Limited 39 Princess Street Christchurch 8004 New Zealand
11-27-01	9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	FINAN PR
3. Nature of conveyance:	PFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFF
<u>X</u> Resubmission of Assignment	
Merger Security Agreement	
Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: November 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Meeks Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)    Previously paid
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. <u>Robert M. Meeks #40,723</u> Name of Person Signing Signate Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment <u>Certificato</u> L hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit	
	<b>_</b>
	PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0179
	NLLL, V I Z O O J F N A W E, V I I J

÷

JUL. 2. 2002 4:48PM MBS&S 919 854-1401	NO. 9850 P. 5		
	09/979906		
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET Patents Only		
To the Honorable Commiss			
Please record the attached c	Resubver 27, 2001 Attorney Dkt 9270-3		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Adnan Al-Anbuky	Invensys Energy Systems (NZ) Limited		
Adnan Al-Anbuky 4 - 2 - 0 2 11:27-01	39 Princess Street Christchurch 8004 New Zealand		
11:27-01			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	· ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment			
Security Agreement			
Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application Serial NoPatent No. 09/	979906		
/ If this document is being filed together with a new application, is: July 11, 2001			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> X_Enclosed		
Robert M. Meeks Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627			
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
and the second sec	-		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Robert M. Meeks #40,723  November 27, 2001    Name of Person Signing  Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0180

•

. : . . .

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS DEED made the	day of	2001.
--------------------	--------	-------

- **BETWEEN** Adnan Al-Anbuky, a New Zealand citizen of 23 Heath Street, Burnside, Christchurch, New Zealand (the "Assignor") of the one part
- <u>AND</u> Invensys Energy Systems (NZ) Limited, a New Zealand company of 39 Princess Street, Christchurch 8004, New Zealand (the "Assignee") of the other part

## Introduction

- 1. The Assignor is a co-inventor of an invention relating to battery capacity measurement (the invention), which was made by the Assignor as an employee of the Assignee.
- 2. International Application PCT/NZ00/00089 (the PCT Application) was filed in respect of the Invention on 2 June 2000, naming the Assignee as applicant.
- 3. It has been agreed that all intellectual property, including but not limited to the Invention, the PCT Application, and any other patent, copyright, registered design or rights of a like nature relating to the Invention (the Intellectual Property) are or shall be the property of the Assignee for all countries of the world.

## Agreement

<u>NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES</u> that in consideration of the sum of one New Zealand dollar (NZ\$1) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges)

<u>THE ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN</u> unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest in the said Intellectual Property for all countries of the world including the PCT Application PCT/NZ01/00182

<u>AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT</u> the Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee sign such documents as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment embodied in this Deed

AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT the Assignor hereby confirms that he was entitled to assign the Intellectual Property and that no agreements are or were in place which have the effect of transferring the intellectual Property to any party other than the Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0181

NO. 9850 P. 11

JC10 Rec'd PCT/PTC 2 7 NOV 2001

09/979906

2

in the presence of:

Aurter

Witness signature

34 Wainer St Ricarbon Chach

Student.

Witness Name (printed)

Witness Occupation

Phillip Hunker

Witness address

Signed for and on behalf of Invensys Energy Systems (NZ) Limited:

Authorised signatory

in the presence of:

Witness signature

Witness Name (printed)

Witness address

Witness Occupation

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 11/27/2001**